minimize or delay the inflow to the combined sewer. 

Section 4. Any violation of the provisions herein shall be 
punishable by 
a fine of two hundred fifty dollars ($250) for a first offense and five 
hundred dollars 
($500) for each second or subsequent offense, not to exceed the sum of 
Two  
thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500) 

Section 5. This ordinance shall become effective upon passage by 
the  
Redkey Town Council,and any subsequent publication required by law. 

Section 6. A rule restricting the connection to and use of public 
and  
private sewers and drains, the installation and connection of building

[...]

of time stated in such notice, permanently cease all 
violations. 
 (b)   Any person who shall continue any violation beyond the time 
limit  
           provided for in Section 17(a) shall be guilty of a 
violation and on  
           conviction thereof shall b e fined in an amount not 
exceeding two 
           thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) for each 
violation.  Each 
           day which any violation shall continue shall be deemed a 
separate 
           offense.   
 (c)    Any person violating any of the provisions of this ordinance 
shall  
           become liable to the Town for any expense, loss or damage